

Pdp

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISIDICIION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 5403 OF 2021

Mr. Abhijit Jadhav & Ors. .. Petitioners

Vs.

The State of Maharashtra & Ors. .. Respondents

Mr. Sanjeev P. Kadam & Ms. Varsha M. Thorat a/w Ms. Vilasini Balasubramanian & Mr. Prashant Raul for petitioners.
Smt. Nisha Mehra, AGP for respondent nos.1 to 3-State.
Ms. Charusheela Goradi i/by Harshad Bhadbhade for respondent No.5.
Ms. Jinelle Gogri i/by Negandhi Shah & Himayatullah for respondent no.9.

**CORAM : DIPANKAR DATTA, CJ &
M. S. KARNIK, J.**

DATE : SEPTEMBER 9, 2021

PC:

Registry is directed to verify and place the writ petition before the appropriate Bench.

(M. S. KARNIK, J.)

(CHIEF JUSTICE)

Digitally
signed by
PRAVIN
DASHARATH
PANDIT
Date:
2021.09.09
19:48:17
+0530