

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 5403 OF 2021

Mr. Abhijit Jadhav And OrsPETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra And OrsRESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 490 OF 2021

Mr. Ashok Raina And AnrPETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra Through The Chief....RESPONDENT
Secretary And Ors

Mr. Sanjeev P. Kadam & Ms. Varsha M. Thorat a/w

Mr. Prashant P. Raul for Petitioners

Ms. Yashasvita Apte for Respondent nos. 5, Shri. S. L. Babar,
AGP for

State

Mr. Prateek Seksaria, Mr. Ishwar Nankani, Mr. Huzefa
Khokhawalla, Ms.

Divya Shetty i/by Ms. Nankani & Associates for Respondent
nos. 6 HDFC

Ms. Jinelle Gogri i/by Negandhi Shah & Himayatullah for
Respondent no.9.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MADHAV J.
JAMDAR, JJ**

DATE : 13th October, 2021

P.C. :

S. O. to 27/10/2021 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)