

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 5403 OF 2021

Mr. Abhijit Jadhav And OrsPETITIONER
V/S
The State Of Maharashtra And OrsRESPONDENT

**WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 490 OF 2021**

Mr. Ashok Raina And AnrPETITIONER
V/S
The State Of Maharashtra Through The Chief....RESPONDENT
Secretary And Ors

Mr. Sanjeev Kadam for Petitioner
Mr. N. C. Walimbe, AGP for State

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE S.B. SHUKRE &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE AMIT B. BORKAR,
JJ**

DATE : 25th February, 2022

P.C. :

The Registry to verify and place the matter before the appropriate Court.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)