

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 5403 OF 2021

Mr. Abhijit Jadhav and ors .. Petitioners
Versus
The State of Maharashtra and ors .. Respondents
...

Mr. Sanjeev Kadam, Senior Counsel a/w Ms. Varsha Thorat, Mr. Viraj Sakhare, Mr. Suraj M, Mr. Makrand Shinde for the petitioners.

Mr. Naushad Engineer, Senior Counsel a/w Mr. Pranav Narsaria, Ms. Ashrita Chindarkar i/b Katariya and Associates for respondent no.4.

Mr. Ishwar Nankani a/w Mr. Huzefa Khokhawala, Ms. Vrushali Pokharna, Mr. Kartik Gupta i/b M/s. Nankani & Associates for respondent no.6.

Mr. Hasan Mushabber i/b Negandhi Shah & Himayatullah for respondent no.9.

Mr. Pratham Chavan a/w Mr. Atharva Gidaye i/b Harshad Bhadbhade for respondent no.5.

Mr. N.C. Walimbe, Addl G.P. a/w Ms. S.A. Prabhune, AGP for State.

CORAM: BHARATI DANGRE &
MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, JJ.
DATED : 20th JANUARY, 2026

P.C:-

1. At the outset, learned Senior Counsel Mr. Kadam, representing the petitioner, seeks leave to correct the nomenclature of respondent no.6.

Permission granted. The necessary amendment is permitted to be carried out forthwith. Re-verification is dispensed with.

2. The learned Senior Counsel Mr. Engineer, representing Tata Capital Housing Finance Ltd., has tendered an affidavit, which is

taken on record. He is, however, desirous of placing on record some more documents, and we permit this to be done on or before 30/01/2026.

Re-notify to 4/02/2026.

(MANJUSHA DESHPANDE)

(BHARATI DANGRE, J.)