

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 5403 OF 2021

Mr. Abhijit Jadhav and Ors. ...Petitioners
Versus
The State of Maharashtra and Ors ...Respondents

Mr. Sanjeev Kadam, Senior Advocate a/w Prashant Raul with for the
Petitioners.

Mr. N.C. Walimbe, Addl. G.P. a/w Ms. Savita Prabhune, AGP for
Respondent Nos. 1 to 3.

Mr. Pranav Narsaria with Ms. Ashrita Chindarkar i/b Katariya and
Associates for Respondent No.4.

Ms. Shagufa Patel a/w Vedastu Rane for Respondent No.5.

Mr. Ishwar Nankani a/w Mr. Huzefa Khokhawala, Ms. Vrushali
Pokharna and Mr. Kartik Gupta i/b M/s. Nankani and Associates for
Respondent No.6.

Mr. Hasan Mushabba i/b Negandhi Shah and Himayatullah for
Respondent No.9.

**CORAM : BHARATI DANGRE &
MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, JJ.**

DATE : 4th FEBRUARY, 2026

P.C. :

1. At the request of learned Senior Advocate Mr. Kadam representing the Petitioners, since he is hopeful that some amicable solution will workout, provided some time is granted, we adjourn the proceeding to 23.02.2026.

(MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.)

(BHARATI DANGRE, J.)

SNEHA
NITIN
CHAVAN

Digitally signed
by SNEHA
NITIN CHAVAN
Date: 2026.02.05
10:53:52 +0530