

rajshree

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**  
**WRIT PETITION NO.5403 OF 2021**  
**WITH**  
**INTERIM APPLICATION NO.490 OF 2021**  
**IN**  
**WRIT PETITION NO.5403 OF 2021**

Abhijit Jadhav & Ors. ....Petitioners

V/S

State of Maharashtra & Ors. ....Respondents

Mr.Sanjeev Kadam, Senior Advocate a/w Makarand Shinde for the Petitioners.

Mr.N.C. Walimbe, Addl. GP a/w Ms.S.A. Prabhune, AGP for the State.

Mr.Pranav Narsaria a/e Ashrita Chindarkar i/b Katariya & Associates for Respondent No.4.

Mr.Dileep Satale for Respondent No.5.

Mr.Ishwar Nankani a/w Hufeza Khokhawala, Vrushali Pokharna and Kartik Gupta i/b M/s. Nankani & Associates for Respondent No.6.

Ms.Rutuja Patil a/w Yohaam Shah, Hasan Hushabber and Divishada Desai i/b Negandhi Shah & Himayatullah for Respondent No.9.

**CORAM : BHARATI DANGRE &  
MANJUSA DESHPANDE, JJ**

**DATE : 23<sup>rd</sup> FEBRUARY 2026**

**P.C. :**

Since according to the learned senior counsel Mr.Sanjeev Kadam, representing Petitioners, there is some progress on the wake of amicable settlement, **we direct listing of the Petition on 23/03/2026** with an understanding that if no settlement is worked out by that date, the matter shall be heard on merits.

**[MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.]**

**[BHARATI DANGRE, J.]**