

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 490 OF 2021

Mr. Ashok Raina And AnrPETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra Through The Chief....RESPONDENT
Secretary And Ors

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 5403 OF 2021

Mr. Abhijit Jadhav And OrsPETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra And OrsRESPONDENT

Sr. Adv.Mr. Sanjeev Kadam for Petitioner

Mr. Ishwar Nankani i/b M/s.Nankani & Associates for
Respondent No.6.

Mr. N.C. Walimbe -AGP a/w Smt. S.A. Prabhune -AGP for
State/Respondent

CORAM : HON'BLE SMT. JUSTICE BHARATI DANGRE
&
HON'BLE JUSTICE SMT MANJUSHA AJAY
DESHPANDE, JJ

DATE : 23rd March, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 25/03/2026 (for directions).

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)