

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 490 OF 2021**

Ashok Raina & Anr. .. Applicant

**Versus**

The State of Maharashtra & Ors. .. Respondents

**WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO. 5403 OF 2021**

Abhijit Jadhav & Ors. .. Petitioners

**Versus**

The State of Maharashtra & Ors. .. Respondents

...

Mr. Sanjeev P. Kadam, Senior Counsel a/w Mr. Prashant Raul and Mr. Makarand Shinde, i/by Ms Varsha M. Thorat, for the Petitioners.

Mr. Dileep Satale, for Respondent No. 5.

Ms Savita Prabhune, AGP, for the Respondent State.

Mr. Ishwar Nankani a/w Mr. Huzefa Khokhawala a/w Mr. Kartik Gupta i/by M/s. Nankani & Associates, for Respondent No. 6 (HDFC).

Mr. Ashrita Chindarkar, i/by Katariya & Associates, for Respondent No. 4.

...

**CORAM: BHARATI DANGRE &  
MANJUSA DESHPANDE, JJ.  
DATED : 30<sup>th</sup> MARCH, 2026**

**P.C:-**

1. On being confronted with some orders being passed by the Hon'ble Apex Court in relation with the Subventions Schemes, and bringing even the projects in Mumbai within the

purview of CBI investigation, learned Senior Counsel, Mr. Kadam, seek some time to peruse the said orders and obtain necessary instructions as regards the status of the proceedings pending before the Apex Court.

Re-notify to **16.04.2026**.

(**MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.**)

(**BHARATI DANGRE, J.**)